

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Arran Fine Foods Pear & Plum Chutney 190g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Supplier Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Ingredients	Sugar, Re-hydrated Apple (contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Water, Pears (14%), Re-hydrated Onions, Plums (10%), Spirit Vinegar, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Sea Salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat product.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	516	Energy (kcal)	122	Salt	1.2
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	30	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Pais de Poetas Chilean Merlot 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Merlot Grape 100%; SO2 (antioxidant), Tartaric Acid, Yeast, Diammonium Phosphate (Yeast Nutrient), Enzyme (processing aid), Potassium Bitartrate (processing aid); Oak Chips. Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from intense light.
Instructions for use	Food
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	298	Energy (kcal)	72	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	3	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Hamlet Excelcium Chocolate Assortment (Gold) 180g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hamlet nv, Kerkstraat 77, 77 KERKSTRAAT, BE-9120, VRASENE, Belgium
Supplier Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, WEEL ROAD, TICKTON, BEVERLEY, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY
Ingredients	Assorted chocolates - Ingredients: sugar, WHEAT starch, SOY flour, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, vegetables oils (palm, SOY) in varying proportions, glucose-fructose syrup, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, dextrose, MILK sugar, PEANUTS 1.8%, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 0.6%, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, humectant: invertase, rice flour, caramel sugar syrup, flavourings: orange, vanillin, apricot, amaretto, toffee, vanilla, HAZELNUT (NUTS) and cream (MILK), orange peel 0.2%, acid: citric acid, salt, whey powder (MILK). Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 35%, MILK chocolate: min 25%, MILK solids: MILK chocolate: min.14%

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1950	Energy (kcal)	465	Salt	0.08
Fat	20	of which saturates	10		
Carbohydrate	64	of which sugars	48		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Moore's Butter Crunch Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	S.Moore's, St.Andrew's Well, Bridport, Dorset, UK, DT6 3BW
Supplier Name and Address	S Moore's, St. Andrew's well, Bridport, Dorset, UK, DT6 3BW
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (MILK) (22%), Sugar, Pasteurised EGG , Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate; Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Vanilla Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2052	Energy (kcal)	490	Salt	1
Fat	22.8	of which saturates	13.9		
Carbohydrate	64.8	of which sugars	26.9		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	6.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Kitchen Simply Sweet 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made Popcorn Ltd, 11 Lane End Ind Est, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP143BY
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Kitchen LTD, Unit 229, 14 Chertsey Road, Woking, Surrey, United Kingdom, GU21 5AH
Ingredients	Popped corn, sunflower oil, sugar

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Open bag and eat and enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1939	Energy (kcal)	463	Salt	0.01
Fat	18	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	65	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	9.1	Protein	5.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	House of Fudge Vanilla Fudge Bar 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Salt. May Contain Traces of PEANUTS and Tree NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1763	Energy (kcal)	419	Salt	0.19
Fat	13.1	of which saturates	7.1		
Carbohydrate	74.3	of which sugars	62.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	New York Delhi VIPNuts Hot Honey & Mustard 63g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New York Delhi, 37 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London, UK, SW13 0DA
Supplier Name and Address	The New York Delhi Co Ltd, 37 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London, London, UK, SW13 0DA
Ingredients	Honey and MUSTARD Flavoured PEANUTS Ingredients: PEANUTS (96%) rapeseed oil, honey and MUSTARD flavour seasoning (sugar, salt, honey powder, flavouring, spice (MUSTARD , green cardamom, star anise), malt vinegar powder (BARLEY))

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2578	Energy (kcal)	622	Salt	1.25
Fat	53	of which saturates	9.5		
Carbohydrate	7.8	of which sugars	3.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	28.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Fairfields Farm Crisps Sea Salt & Aspoll Cyder Vinegar 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ
Supplier Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Fordham, Colchester, Essex, CO6 3AQ
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Aspoll Cider vinegar powder, Sherry vinegar powder, Wheat maltodextrin, Acid: Citric Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2095	Energy (kcal)	502	Salt	1.63
Fat	28.3	of which saturates	4.2		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	4.7	Protein	7.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	nibnibs Pesto Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Carlton Industrial Estate, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS
Supplier Name and Address	nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Carlton Industrial Estate, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (containing Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (9%), British Cheddar (MILK)(6%), Basil (4%), Yeast, Salt, Garlic, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Manufactured in the UK
Storage Instructions	Maximum temperature 25c, Minimum temperature 5c. Store away from light. For applications outside these parameters, please enquire.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1826	Energy (kcal)	434	Salt	1.8
Fat	13	of which saturates	2.7		
Carbohydrate	72	of which sugars	2.5		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		